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Fall 2025 (16 weeks) 

April 17, Thurs Registration Begins  

August 4, Mon Deadline for new admissions for Fall semester  

August 7, Thurs Welcome Back Faculty  

August 8, Fri Welcome Back Brunch and Opening Session 

August 12, Tues Residence Halls open 

August 13, Wed Mandatory registration for fall semester 1:00 p.m. – 4:30 p.m. 

August 14, Thurs Mandatory registration for fall semester 9:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. and 1:00 p.m. – 4:30 p.m. 

August 15, Fri Admissions hearings 

August 15, Fri Last day to drop and receive 100% refund – noon deadline 

August 18, Mon All classes begin 

September 1, Mon Labor Day holiday – Campus Closed 

September 3, Wed 12th class day for the Fall semester 

September 17, Wed U.S. Constitution Official Day 

October 9, Thurs Professional Development (Student Fall Holiday) 

October 10, Fri Fall Holiday – Campus Closed 

November 10, Mon Pre-registration for spring 2026 semester begins 

November 11, Mon Veterans Day Celebration 

November 19, Wed Last day to drop and/or withdrawal at student discretion for fall semester – noon deadline 

November 24, Mon Thanksgiving holiday – campus closed and reopens Monday, December 1 

December TBA Employee Awards Banquet 

December 3, Wed Finals begin 

December 8, Mon Final end 

December 9, Tues Fall Grades Due by 8:00 a.m. 

December 12, Fri Christmas holiday  campus closes at noon and reopens Monday, January 5 

 
Fall Flex 2025 (8 weeks) 

 

September 24, Wed Fall Flex registration begins 

October 2, Thurs Deadline for new admissions for Fall Flex 

October 9, Thurs Last day to register for Fall Flex 

October 8, Wed Last day to drop and receive 100% refund Fall Flex – noon deadline 

October 13, Mon Fall Flex classes begin 

October 20, Mon Census Day 

November 19, Wed Last day to drop and/or withdrawal at student discretion for Fall Flex semester – noon deadline 

December 8, Mon Fall Flex classes end 

December 9, Tues Fall Flex Grades Due by 8:00 a.m. 
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Mid-Winter 2025-2026 (5 weeks) 
 

October 20, Mon Mid-Winter registration begins 

November 20, Thurs Deadline for new admissions for Mid-Winter 

December 4, Thurs Last day to register for Mid-Winter  

December 8, Mon Last day to drop and receive 100% refund for Mid-Winter – noon deadline 

December 9, Tues Mid-Winter classes begin 

December 12, Fri Census Date 

January 5, Mon Last day to drop and/or withdraw at student discretion – noon deadline 

January 7, Wed Mid-Winter classes end 

January 8, Thurs Mid-Winter Grades Due by 8:00 am 

 
Spring 2026 (16 weeks) 

 

November 10, Mon Pre-registration for spring 2025 semester begins 

January 5, Mon Campus Opens – Welcome Back Faculty and Staff 

January 7, Wed Deadline for new admissions for spring semester 

January 9, Fri In-service begins – Opening Session 

January 12, Mon Residence Halls open 

January 12, Mon Mandatory registration for spring semester – 1:00 pm to 4:30 pm 

January 13, Tues Mandatory registration for spring semester – 9:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. and 1:00 pm to 4:30 pm 

January 13, Tues Last day to drop and receive 100% refund for spring – noon deadline 

January 14, Wed All classes begin 

January 19, Mon MLK Holiday – Campus Closed 

January 30, Fri 12th Class Day for spring semester 

March 1, Sun Texas Girls in STEM Day  

March 13, Fri Residence Halls close 

March 16, Mon Spring Break – campus closed through Friday, March 20 

March 22, Sun Residence Halls open 

March 23, Mon Classes resume 

April 3, Fri Good Friday holiday – Campus Closed 

April 23, Thurs Last day to drop and/or withdraw at student discretion for spring semester – noon deadline 

April 24, Fri Pre-registration for fall semester 2026  

May 1, Fri Finals for spring semester begin 

May 4, Mon Campus Begins 4-Day Workweek 

May 6, Wed Finals for spring semester end 

May 7, Thurs Commencement 10:00 am at the Coliseum 

May 7, Thurs Residence halls close at noon 

May 7, Thurs Faculty/Staff Professional  development  

May 11, Mon Faculty/Staff Professional  development  

May 11, Mon Spring Grades Due by 8:00 am  

May 12, Tues Faculty/Staff Professional  development  
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Spring Opportunity Session 2026 (8 weeks)  

February 18, Wed Registration for Spring Opportunity Session 

March 2, Mon Deadline for new admissions for Spring Opportunity Session 

March 5, Thurs Last  day to register for Spring Opportunity Session  

March 6, Fri Last day to drop and receive 100% refund for Spring Opportunity Session – noon deadline 

March 9, Mon Spring Opportunity Session classes begin 

March 16, Mon Spring Break – Campus Closed through Friday, March 20 

March 23, Mon Census Date 

April 23, Thurs Last day to drop and/or withdrawal at student discretion – noon deadline 

May 6, Wed Finals for Spring Opportunity Session end 

May 11, Mon Spring Opportunity Session Grades Due by 8:00 am  

 
 
Maymester 2026 (3 weeks) 

 

March 31, Tue Registration for Maymester 

April 27, Mon Deadline for new admissions for Maymester 

April 30, Thurs Last  day to register for Maymester 

May 11, Mon Last day to drop and receive 100% refund for Maymester – noon deadline 

May 12, Tues Maymester classes begin 

May 14, Thurs Census Date 

May 25, Mon Memorial Day – Campus Closed 

May 26, Tues Last day to drop and/or withdraw at student discretion – noon deadline 

June 1, Mon Maymester classes end 

June 2, Tues Maymester Grades Due by 8:00 am 

 
1st Summer Session (June 4, 2026 – July 7, 2026; 6 weeks) 

March 31, Tue Registration for 1st summer session 

May 21, Thurs Deadline for new admissions for 1st summer session 

May 25, Mon Memorial Day holiday – Campus Closed 

May 28, Thurs Last day to register for 1st summer session 

June 3, Wed Last day to drop and receive 100% refund for 1st summer session – noon deadline 

June 4, Thurs Classes begin for 1st Summer Session  

June 10, Wed Census Date 

June 29, Mon Last day to drop and/or withdraw at student discretion for 1st summer session – noon deadline 

July 6, Mon Independence Day Holiday – Campus Closed 

July 7, Tues Finals and end of 1st summer session 

July 8, Wed 1st Summer Session Grades Due by 8:00 am 
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2nd Summer Session (July 9, 2026 – August 10, 2026: 6 weeks) 

April 1, Tue Registration for 2nd summer session 

April 24, Fri Pre-registration for Fall 

June 24, Wed Deadline for new admissions for 2nd summer session 

July 1, Wed Last day to register for 2nd summer session 

July 6, Mon Independence Day holiday – Campus Closed 

July 8, Wed Last day to drop and receive 100% refund for 2nd summer session – noon deadline 

July 9, Thurs Classes begin for 2nd summer session 

July 15, Wed Census Date 

July 27, Mon Campus last 4-day workweek  

August 3, Mon Last day to drop and/or withdraw at student discretion for 2nd summer session – noon deadline 

August 10, Mon Finals and end of 2nd summer session 

August 11, Tue 2nd Summer Session Grades Due by 8:00 am  

 


